GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP BUDGET MEETING January 19, 2022

CALL TO ORDER

The meeting was called to order by Supervisor Fred Lindsey at 12:30 p.m.

ROLL CALL

Present: Lindsey, Moll, Bissonette, Podzikowski, Scott. Greenwood Township Fire Chief John Miller also present.

PUBLIC COMMENT

None.

AGENDA APPROVAL

Motion was made by Scott, seconded by Moll, to approve the agenda as presented.

Ayes: All Nays: None Motion carried.

OLD BUSINESS

None

NEW BUSINESS

A. Township Salary Resolutions:

Scott makes motion to give a \$100.00/month salary increase to Township Supervisor. Moll seconds.

Ayes: All Nays: None Motion carried.

Podzikowski makes motion to give a \$200.00/month salary increase to both the Township Clerk and Township Treasurer. Moll seconds.

Ayes: All (Scott and Bissonette abstains).

Nays: None Motion carried.

Moll makes motion to give Township maintenance person a .50/hour raise. Bissonette seconds.

Ayes: All Nays: None Motion carried.

Bissonette makes motion to raise Fire Chief's salary by \$50.00/month. Moll seconds.

Ayes: All Nays: None Motion carried.

Bissonette makes motion and Moll seconds to raise firemen's work meeting pay to \$40.00 per meeting

Ayes: All Nays: None

Approved 2-8-2022

Motion carried.

Podzikowski makes motion, Scott seconds, to increase fire runs to \$45.00 per run; additional \$20.00 per hour if over 2 hours.

Ayes: All Nays: None Motion carried.

Scott makes motion, Lindsey seconds, to increase mileage reimbursement to 0.58 % per mile in accordance with the IRS guidelines.

Ayes: All Nays: None Motion carried.

- **B.** 2021-2022 Township and Fire Department Budgets reviewed.
- **C.** 2022-2023 Township and Fire Department Budgets reviewed and changes suggested. Will continue to review at next Budget Meeting. (Date to be determined).

PUBLIC COMMENTS

None.

CORRESPONDENCE

None.

REMARKS FROM BOARD

None.

NEXT MEETING

To be determined.

ADJOURNMENT

Lindsey makes motion to adjourn the meeting at 2:10 p.m.; Scott seconds.

Ayes: All Nays: None Motion carried.

Suzanne C. Scott, Clerk	Fred V. Lindsey, Supervisor